

EGHALAYA

BEFORE THE MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS AT BAGHMARA

FORM 26 (See Rule 4A)

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (Name of the House) from 59- CHOKPOT (ST) LEGISLATIVE Assembly Constituency (Name of the Constituency).

### PART - A

- I, <u>Smti. Bluebell R. Sangma</u>, Wife of <u>Late. Masonsing M. Sangma</u>, aged <u>56</u> years, resident of <u>Dobogre</u>, <u>PO. Chokpot</u>, <u>South Garo Hills</u>, <u>Meghalaya</u> (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:
- I am a candidate set up by <u>Indian National Congress</u> (\*\* name of the political party)/\*\* am contesting as an independent candidate.

( \*\*Strike out whichever is not applicable )

GARO HILLS

- (2) My name is enrolled in <u>59- Chokpot Legislative Constituency (ST)</u> (Name of the constituency and the State), at Serial No.<u>331</u> in Part No. <u>14</u>.
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) are 9436160288/9862062889 my e-mail id (if any) is NIL.

Additional District Magistrate South Garo Hills, Baghmara

Bluebell R. Sangore

Rermanent Account-Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return

RO HILLS BACK		which the last Income Tax return has been filed	[[[[어린 - 아이들이 바다하다 : [[라마니트]] [[라마이트]]
SELF	DSDPS0801R	Since I belong to Garo Schedule Tribe, I am exempted from payment of income tax U/S 10(26) of the Income Tax Act	
Spouse		NIL	NIL
Dependant	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependant	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Spouse  Dependant	Spouse  Dependant  NIL	SELF  DSDPS080TR  Schedule Tribe, 1 am exempted from payment of income tax U/S 10(26) of the Income Tax Act  NIL  Dependant  NIL  NIL

I am not accused of any offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge (s) has/ have been framed by the Court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-Does not apply

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:- Does not apply

A	Cash/First Information Report No./Nos together with complete details of concerned Police Station / District /State	X
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	X
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	X
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	X
Е	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	X
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	X

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the (ii) cases mentioned in item (i) above] :- Does not apply

A	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of taking cognizance:	X
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	X
С	Details of Appeal(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	X

I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

Additional District Magistrate

South Garo Hills, Baghman

Does not apply.

Blue bell R-Sangma

* ADDITION *	ISTRICT MACIE ALLE ALLE ALLE ALLE ALLE ALLE ALLE AL	
ME TA	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	X
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	X
С	Punishment imposed	X
D	Whether an appeal was/ has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	X

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

### A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS

SI No.	Description	Self Bluebell R Sangma	Spouse: Late Masonsing M Sangma	Dependent-1: Chanse R Sangma	Dependent-2: Donovan R Sangma	Dependent-3:
I	Cash in hand	Rs. 1,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
II	Details of deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with financial Institutions Non- Banking financial Companies and cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	A/C No. 61848. Bal: 2014.00  2)Apex Bank Tura A/C No. 2620 Bal: 4342.15  3)SBI, Main Branch A/C No.10949600686 Bal: Rs.5099.08	NIL	1)SBI Main Branch A/C No. 30114445337 Bal: Rs.6375/-  2) Term deposits SBI Chandmary Tura TD No. 0407835 Rs. 2,00,000/-  3) MCAB A/C No. SB 10852 Rs. 14,251.20.	1)Term Deposit SBI Chandmary Branch, Tura TD No. 761498 Date of purchase 30- 06-2011 Rs. 2,00,000/-	NIL
Ш	Details of investment in Bonds debentures/ shares and units in companies / mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IV	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Savings. Insurance policies and investments in any financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the	1)LIC Pol No. 488906060 PV 343800/-approx.	OG//S District Magistrate To Hills, Baghmara	LIC Pol No. 489748147 PV Rs. 72,000/-	Blue bell	R. Sangns

PAULING	alfactint *		Í			
SUM	drame given to any person or including firm, Company, trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
VI	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships (Details of Make. Registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Mahindra Scorpio LX Regd. No. ML- 09 9000 Rs. 4,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
VII	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	5 tola gold Rs. 2,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
VIII	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IX	Gross Total Value	11,55,255.23	NIL	2,92,626.20	2,00,000.00	NIL

Dependent-

Dependent - Dependent-

### B. <u>DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS</u>:

Description Self

SI No.

					1	2	3
	(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	1) Kosi Chora Bajengdob a,P.P.No.16 7, Dag No. 288. 3B-3K-0L 47808 Sq ft	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
X	09/06/ Month Garo Hills	Baghungen Baghungen	2). Bajengdob a,P.P.No.44 Dag No. 217 , 6 Bigha 86400 Sq ft.  3) Bajengdob a PP No. 4 Dag No. 15 6B-2K-17L 94608 Sq ft.				
		Area (total measureme nt in acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	U.T.
		Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	NIL	NIL	NIL	/ 10
		Date of purchase in	1) 2010 2) 1980	NIL	NIL	NIL	Bluebe

Spouse

Blue bell R. Sagono

OHAL DISTRI	MAGIS					
Applied Distri	case of self- acquired property	3) 2011				
SHITH CHAO HI	Cost of (in case of purchase)at the time of purchase	1) 1,20,000/- 2) 18,000/- 3) 1,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Any investment on the land by way of developmen t, construction , etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	•
	Approximat e current market value.	1) 2,60,000/- 2) 2,60,000/- 3) 2,80,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Non- Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	Araimile New Tura, PP No.122 Dag No.73 Mouza No. V-3, 2-1-8 32832 Sq ft.	1)Dobogre Chokpot PP No. 25 Dag No. 27 Mouza No. 1-8, 3K-15L 10800 Sq ft. Patta still in late husbands name. 2) Araimile New Tura PP No. 146 Dag No. 72 1B-0K-10L 14454 sq ft.	1) Anogre Songma PP No.79 Dag No.80 Mouza No. 334, 2B- 1K-0L, 21680 Sq ft	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measureme nt in sq.ft.)	32832 Sq ft	25254	21680	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NO	NO	NO	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	1) 1981	1) 2004 2) 1981	2008	NIL	NIL
19/06/19	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any	10,000/-	1) 1,50,000/- 2) 5,000/-	10,000/-	NIL	NIL
th Garo	Any investment on the land by way of developmen t, construction etc.		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximat e current market	6,00,000/-	1) 2,00,000/- 2)	1,00,000/-	NIL	Blued

Blubell R. Sayne

IN DISTRIC	MACIE					
Solid DISTRIC	13/					
1/ 1/1	value		3,00,000/-			
(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	Balading Tura PP No. 941, Dag No. 1842, 2K-3L (Assam type house)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measureme nt in sq. ft.)	6190 Sq ft	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measureme nt in sq. ft.)	800 Sq ft	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	1979	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	20,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of developmen t	Construction of Assam type house.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximat e current market value	6,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments): - Location(s)- Survey number(s)	1) Forest Tilla Tura PP No. 1895, Dag No. 2165 Mouza No. X-I, 3K- 10L	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	number(s)	10080 Sq ft (RCC Building)	*			
alonal Ulstrick M	Built up area (Total measureme at in sq. ft.) Whether inherited	The Control of the Co	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
uth Garo Hina	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ă)	Cost of property (in case of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	Blue b

Blue bell R. Sangue

MAL DISTRICT	purchase) at the one of					
BUTTH GARO HILLS	pulchase) at the time of purchase  Anys  investment  by way of developmen t, construction etc.	Constructio n two floors	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
¥	Approximat e current market value	30,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL -	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	50,00,000/-	5,00,000/-	1,00,000/-	NIL	NIL

### (8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public institutions and government:-

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-
i	Loan or dues to Bank/financ ial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, amount outstanding, Nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ii	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommoda tion	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
onal District Ma	Dues to department with water Dues to	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
n oa-	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	Bluebel

R. Sengra

WHAL DIS	telephones/ mobiles					9
ADD/,	telephones/ mobiles					
* SOUTH CARO	Dues to department dealing with my government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
-	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/P roperty Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iii	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute. If so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self

: Retd. Supervisory Assistant.

(b) Spouse

: Husband, Ex MLA, Social activist expired on 18-09-2012.

(4) My education qualification is as under :-

### EDUCATIONAL DETAILS:

Graduate from Durama College, Tura.

South Garo Hills, Baghmara

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree, course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

Blue hell R. Sangose

ACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

Vo.	And And South Candidates	Candidates Str./ Smt. / Kum: Smti Bluebell R Sangma								
1	Full postal address	Dobogre, PO Chokpot, South Garo Hills Meghalaya.								
2	Number and name of the constituency and State	59-Chokpot (ST) LA Constituency, Meghalaya.								
3	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	INC (Indian National Congress)								
4	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	NIL								
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the Court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above 1	NIL								
5	Total number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections (1), (2) or (3) of Representation of the People Act, 1951]	NIL								
6		PAN of	PAN of Year for which last Income Total income shown Tax return filed							
	(a) Candidate									
_	(b) Spouse									
7	(c) Dependents Details of Assets and Liabilities in Rupees.									
	Description Description	Self	Spouse Dependent- Dependent- Dependent- Dependent-							
A	Movable Assets (Total	11,55,255.23	NIL.	1 2,92,626.20	2 2,00,000/-	3 NIL	NIL			
	value)									
В	Immovable asset Purchase price of self-acquired	50,00,000/- 3,18,000/-	1,55,000/-	1,00,000/-	NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL			
	Immovable property									
+	Development/ Construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	11,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL			
	Approximate Current market price of – (a) self- acquired assets (Total Value)	20,00,000/-	5,00,000/-	1,00,000/-	NIL	Blue b	NIL R. Sa			

Donno Mario	Almorximate m Current			T			
* South G	Alpha ximate m Current  Interited assets (Total  Value)  Liabilities	30,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
9	Liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
10	Liabilities that are under dispute	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loans from Bank, Financial institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
111	Highest educational qualification: Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree, course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed	Graduation from Durama College in the year 2012.					

( Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should

also be given.)

### VERIFICATION

- I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-
- there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Baghmara this the .....9. day of June/2015.

Bluebell R. Longne.

Additional District Mayisu ate

### FORM 'A'

## COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAME OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL PARTY

(See para 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968)

To

 The Chief Electoral Officer Meghalaya.

The Returning Officer for 59 – Chokpot – ST Assembly constituency.

Sub: Bye-election to the Legislative Assembly from Meghalaya – Allotment of symbols - Authorisation of person to intimate the names of candidates.

Sir,

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person has been authorised by the Indian National Congress, which is a National Party, to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of Office held in the party	District/Area/Constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised.
SHRI D.D. LAPANG	PRESIDENT, MEGHALAYA PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE, SHILLONG	59 – CHOKPOT - ST

The specimen signatures of the above mentioned person so authorised are given below:

Specimen signatures of Shri D.D. Lapang:

1.

2.

3.

President

Meghalaya President Congress Committee

Smilliong.

(14.)

Yours faithfully,

( MADHUSUDAN MISTRY )

General Secretary Indian National Congress

Place: New Delhi Dated: 3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2015

NB:

- This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- 3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

#### FORM 'B'

# NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY (SEE PARAGRAPH 13(B), (C) AND (E) AND 13A OF THE ELECTIONS SYMBOLS (RESERVATION AND ALLOTMENT) ORDER – 1968)

To

The Returning Officer for the 59-CHOKPOT (ST) ASSEMBLY Constituency.

Sub: Bye Election to Legislative Assembly from 59-CHOKPOT (ST) (Name of the Constituency) in Meghalaya State – setting up of candidate.

Sir,
In pursuance of paragraph 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Elections Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order,
1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of Indian National Congress.

- that the persons whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and
- (ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general/bye-election from this constituency:

Name of the Constituency : 59-CHOKPOT (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY

2. Name of the approved candidate : BLUEBELL R. SANGMA

3. Father's/Mother's/Husband's name of approved candidate : MASONSING -M SANGMA

4. Postal address of approved candidate : DOBOGRE P.O. CHOKPOT SOUTH GARD HILLS

Name of the substitute candidate who will step-in:
 on the approved candidate's nomination being
 rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the
 contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting
 candidate

candidate

6. Father's/Mother's/Husband's name of substitute

7. Postal address of substitute candidate

 It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Place:Shillong

Date: 3rd Jame, 2015

CONSTITUTIONS THE CONSTITUTION OF THE PARTY AND THE PARTY

Yours faithfully,

71N. No. 794005.

(Shri D.D. Lapang) President

Meghalaya Pradesh Congress Committee

President

\*Score off, if not applicable.

NB:

1.

This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3.p.m. on the last date for making nominations.

Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by
means of rubber stamp, etc of any office bearer shall be accepted.

No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

Para 2 of the form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable,

No. TGC. 5/29/563
Date.14.8.79.

## FORM OF CASTE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Shri/Smti/Kumari Polus bell R. Sougu
son/daughter of Shri/Smti/Late Daremeti
Laugues. of village/town Juna (Forskulla) Ps. 88 *h& Ju
in District/Division was gave Rills of the
State/Union Territory Year Rales belongs to the
Gaste/tribe which is recognised as a
Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe.
Under:- The Constitution (Scheduled Caste) Order, 1950. The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order, 1950. As amended by the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Lists (Modification) Order, 1956, the Bombay Reorganisa- tion Act, 1960, the Punjab Reorganisation Act, 1966, the State of Himachal Pradesh Act, 1970 and the North Eastern Areas (Reorganisation) Act, 1971.
Shri/Smti/Kumari Poluelell R. Seeugua and his/her family ordinarily resides in vilage/town June (Findhule) of the State/Union.
Territories of temperature.
Place: Tura.
State/Union Territors Signature 1000MW
Designation DEPUTY COMMISSIONER.
Date :- 14.8.71. (With seals of Office)

## North-Eastern Hill University

NEHU Campus, Shillong - 793 022 (Meghalaya)



## पुर्वोत्तर पर्वतीय विश्वविद्यालय

नेह् केम्पास, शिलांग - ७९३०२२ (मेघालय)

### STATEMENT OF MARKS

SI. No. EC 133584

Final Year Bachelor of Arts (Pass) Examination FEB / MAR 2012

Roll Number

A0818509

Name of the Student: BLUBELL R SANGMA

SI. No.	Subjects		Theory/ Practicals		I.A.		Total		Remarks
			Max.	Sec.	Max.	x. Sec. Max.	Sec.	127111711171	
>1	ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	Th.	100	037			100	037	Pass
2	HISTORY - 3	Th.	100	033			100	033	Pass
)3	ECONOMICS - 3	Th.	100	030			100	030	Pass
04	GARO ELECTIVE - 3	Th.	100	041			100	041	Pass
)5	GARD MIL - 2	Th.	100	049			100	049	Pass
	Current exam total						0500	0190	_
	II Year [FEB'11]						0500	0231	n
	I Year [FEB'09]						0400	0135	
	GRAND TOTAL						1400	0556	SIMPLE PASS

Min. to Pass : 30% in Theory, 40% in Practical, 33% in Course aggregate

Distinction : Env. Std. & M&E - 85%, Others - 75%

Total marks secured: FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX

(in words)

Name of the College: DURAMA COLLEGE

TURA

26/07/2012 Date:

Asstt. / Deputy Registrar (Examinations)